

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4448
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH  DECEMBER,  2016


EXCHANGE OF MONEY AFTER DEMONETISATION


4448. DR. UDIT RAJ:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of money exchanged by post offices per day since demonetisation;

(b) the details of amount deposited in the Savings Accounts since then; and

(c) the total amount exchanged in the post offices after demonetisation?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) The details of money exchanged by post offices per day and the details of amount deposited in the Savings Accounts since demonetisation are given in Annexure-I

(c) The total amount exchanged in the post offices after demonetisation is Rs-
3680.99 Crore till 07.12.2016
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Annexure-I


Details of Money Exchanged and Amount Deposited in Savings Accounts by Post Offices since Demonitization

Date

Exchange Deposits

No of notes (In
Lakh)

Value (in
Crore)

No of Notes
(in Crore)

Total Value (in
Crore)

10.11.16 20.70 129.75 4.25 2639.18

11.11.16 35.13 222.69 5.89 3685.07

12.11.16 56.80 356.44 5.74 3563.15

13.11.16 82.46 525.72 3.85 2449.4

14.11.16 42.35 270.55 1.44 919.44

15.11.16 82.74 523.67 4.61 3451.14

16.11.16 67.08 426.87 3.01 2329.52

17.11.16 61.17 388.60 2.90 2416.5

18.11.16 38.99 249.80 2.80 3223.7

19.11.16 19.57 125.20 2.20 2187.8

21.11.16 16.55 106.50 2.30 2374.04

22.11.16 19.99 128.90 2.20 1107.87

23.11.16 17.11 110.70 1.50 1773.79

24.11.16 17.67 115.60 0.79 511.08

25.11.16 - - 1.48 1053

26.11.16 _ _ 1.00 658.81

28.11.16 _ _ 1.01 684.4

29.11.16 _ _ 0.85 669.43

30.11.16 _ _ 0.66 583.18

01.12.16 _ _ 0.54 386.02

02.12.16 _ _ 0.67 445.33

03.12.16     0.44 349.87

05.12.16 _ _ 0.46 437.24

06.12.16 _ _ 0.41 360.03

07.12.16     0.41 371.07

Total 578.31 3680.99 51.41 38630.06
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